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Friday 22nd March 2024

Happy Easter
Have a lovely break.

From all the staff and children at
Packmoor Ormiston Academy.

School Opens Monday 8th April

Easter Bonnet Parade

We are so proud of our children. Nursery and
Reception proudly paraded their fantastic Easter
bonnets around our school hall this week.

They performed a variety of songs in front of their
tamilies.

We would like to say a huge thank you to all of
our families who helped children in creating their
tantastic bonnets and those who attended.

PTA Easter Raftle

Winners

Well done to the following "&
who were the lucky winners of the PTA

Easter Ratfle.
James, 2PW - Chocolate Hamper
Jax, 1JT - Port Vale Signed Football Shirt
We raised a fantastic £486.65.

Thank you

KS2 Easter Service

This week KS2 visited Packmoor Methodist
Church for an Easter Service.

All the children sang beautifully and it was a
wonderful way to end the term.

Thank you to all involved.

Summer Uniform
(Worn between April and July)
Sky Blue Gingham Summer Dress
Sky Blue Short Sleeved Shirt
Grey Shorts

New School Lunch Menu

Our Summer menu commences after Easter.

Please see the website for the updated menu.

Dates for your Diary

Wednesday 10th April & Thursday 11th April -
Parents Evening 3.00pm - 6.00pm

Wednesday 24th April -
Stanley Head Meeting 5.00pm

Monday 6th May -
School Closed (May Day)

Monday 13th May - Friday 17th May -
Year 5 Stanley Head

Monday 13th May - Thursday 16th May -
Year 6 SATs Week

Wednesday 15th May -

Grandparents Afternoon Tea Party Reception
2.00pm

Thursday 16th May -

Grandparents Afternoon Tea Party Nursery
2.00pm




